Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Magellan DIS, Inc.	05/02/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thales Navigation Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	471 El Camino Real	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95050	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5819201
Patent Number:	6037942
Patent Number:	6049755
Patent Number:	6052646
Patent Number:	6078864
Patent Number:	6108603
Patent Number:	6163269
Patent Number:	6175801
Patent Number:	6178380
Patent Number:	6256029
Patent Number:	6308134
Patent Number:	6360167
Patent Number:	6362751
Patent Number:	6363322
Patent Number:	6374180
	DATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 019690 FRAME: 0798

500334981

lı .	ıı l
Patent Number:	6385542
Patent Number:	6430501
Patent Number:	6484089
Patent Number:	6529822
Patent Number:	6532419
Patent Number:	6574551
Patent Number:	6611753
Patent Number:	6711499
Patent Number:	6729176
Patent Number:	6741928
Patent Number:	6836725
Patent Number:	6873907
Patent Number:	7075459
Patent Number:	7142979
Patent Number:	7170518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)462-7851

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6503288500

Email: zielenk@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Ward

Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 2: 1900 University Avenue, 5th Floor
Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103070-200000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Ward

Total Attachments: 2

source=Magellan_DIS_Name_Change_to_TNSI#page1.tif source=Magellan_DIS_Name_Change_to_TNSI#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019690 FRAME: 0799

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MAGELLAN DIS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MAGELLAN DIS, INC." TO "THALES NAVIGATION SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2005, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2777737 8100

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4045379

DATE: 07-26-05

050606908

PATENT REEL: 019690 FRAME: 0800

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION MAGELLAN DIS, INC.

Magellan DIS, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delawars,

DOES HEREBY CERTUYY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Magallan DIS, Inc. be amended by changing Article 1 thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall: be and read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is Thales Navigation Solutions, Inc.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder has given unanimous written consent to this amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Magellan DIS, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by its duly anthorized officer this 2nd day of May, 2005 and the foregoing facts stated herein are true and correct

MAGELLAN DIB, INC.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:33 PM 07/22/2005 FILED 01:30 PM 07/22/2005 SRV 050606908 - 2777737 FILE

Henry Gaillan

Director, President & CEO

PATENT REEL: 019690 FRAME: 0801

RECORDED: 08/15/2007